
FRANCONIA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT 
671 ALLENTOWN ROAD, TELFORD, PA 18969 

 
MONTHLY POLICE ACTIVITIES REPORT 

 
June 2014 

 
1. COMMUNICATIONS HANDLED BY THE POLICE 

DEPARTMENT 
 

Total Communications    1,742   
 

2. COMPLAINTS 
 

Complaints Investigated   
Complaints Closed/Cleared   
Complaints Cleared by Arrest      
Complaints Still Open     

 
3. CLASSIFICATION OF COMPLAINTS  
  RECEIVED AND INVESTIGATED 

 
1) Property Complaints 
 
Burglary 
Criminal Mischief 
Lost/Missing/Located Property 
Open Buildings  
Theft of Property         
Trespassing  
 
2) Personal Complaints 

 
Assault 
Disorderly Conduct 
Death Investigation 
Fraud/Forgery 
Drug Act         

 
 

243 
238 
8 
5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 
3 
3 
6 
6 
0 
 
 
 

3 
0 
1 
11 
4 

Harassment  
Liquor Law 
Mental Health        
Missing/Located Persons  
Protection from Abuse Orders 
Runaway 
         
3) Motor Vehicle Related  
 
Accident Involving Property Damage 
Accident Involving Non Injury 
Accident Involving Injury or Death 
Assist Motorist 
Driving Under the Influence      
Hit and Run 
Non Reportable Accidents 
Repossession 
Traffic Complaints 
Traffic Offenses 
        
4) Miscellaneous 
 
9-1-1 Hang-ups  
Animal Complaints 
Assist Homeowner 
Assist Other Agency  
Disturbances 
 Domestic 
 Juvenile 
 Other 
 Standby 
Fire Company Assists 
Medical Assists 
Miscellaneous Complaints 
Permits/Processing 
Public Service Requests       
Suspicious Activity 
Vacation Notices 
Warrant Service 

3 
2 
0 
1 
1 
0 
 
 
 

2 
5 
2 
12 
4 
2 
11 
0 
4 
1 
 
 
 

7 
12 
1 
3 
 

7 
0 
4 
1 
11 
38 
6 
7 
1 
28 
5 
1 
 



5) TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES 
 

Abandoned Vehicles 
False Alarms      

Warning Notices Sent   
Violation Notices Sent 

Parks  
Solicitation         
Noise          
Other (Burning/Fireworks)          

 
4. ARRESTS 
 

1) Total Adult Arrests         
i. Drug Act 
ii. DUI      

               
2) Total Juvenile Arrests 
3) Non-Traffic Citations       
 

5. MOTOR VEHICLE STOPS 
 

1) Total Citations      
 
2) Citation Dispositions Reported: 

 
Charges Reduced       
Charges Withdrawn     
Dismissed 
Found Not Guilty  
Plead Guilty/Paid Fine 
    

3) Total Warnings  
i. Written Warnings 
 

4) Selective Enforcements 
 
5) Truck Enforcements 
 

 
 
 

0 
15 
14 
1 
3 
0 
6 
0 
 
 
 

7 
3 
4 
 

1 
7 
 
 
 

186 
 

135 
 

25 
22 
0 
3 
85 
 

135 
47 
 

260 
 

0 

6. MOTOR VEHICLE CRASHES 
 

Reportable Crashes     
Non-Reportable Crashes    
Injuries         
Fatalities        

 
7. ASSISTANCE TO & FROM OUTSIDE AGENCIES 
 

1) From Other Police Departments  
 
Total        
 
Lower Salford Twp. Police Department  
Pennsylvania Game Commission 
Souderton Police Department      
Telford Police Department  
 
2) To other Police Departments 
 
Total         
 
Hilltown Twp. Police Department   
Lower Salford Twp. Police Department 
Marlborough Twp. Police Department 
Souderton Police Department        
Telford Police Department 
 
     
3) To EMS Departments  

Total       
4) To Fire Departments    

Total     
 

8. COURT APPEARANCES 
 

1) District Court  
2) County Court 

 

 
 
 

9 
 

1 
1 
2 
5 
 
 
 

18 
 

1 
2 
1 
4 
10 
 
 
 

38 
 

11 
 
 
 

33 
2 
 
 

 
 
 



 
9.  POLICE VEHICLE REPORT 
 

   Traveled        Odometer 
 
63C   2006 Ford Explorer 
6301 2014 Ford Interceptor       
6302 2013 Ford Interceptor         
6303 2006 Ford Expedition    
6304 2007 Chevrolet Tahoe          
6305 2013 Dodge Charger       
6307 2009 Dodge Charger            
6308 2011 Ford Expedition            
6310 2005 Chevrolet Tahoe 
63D   2000 Ford Crown Victoria  
  
 
 

Total Mileage This Month:  12,602 
Gallons of Fuel Used This Month:  1,260 

 

 

566 
968 

1,884 
306 

1,315 
2,058 
1,944 
2,256 
1,305 

0 

77,190 
4,286 

34,239 
76,612 

154,317 
21,178 

127,196 
57,503 

119,155 
127,790 
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10. COMPARISONS TO PREVIOUS YEARS 
 

     Complaints   Communications 
 

2010 
2011 
2012 
2013  
2014 
 

 
11.  HOURS WORKED BY POLICE DEPARTMENT 

PERSONNEL               
     Regular Hours      Overtime Hours 

     
Chief Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Officer Timothy Boyle 
Officer James Throop                    
Officer Jessica Whiteside   
Officer Randy Graber 
Det. Sgt. George Moyer III  
Officer David Klepfer 
Cpl. Edward Hall 
Officer Travis Bivighouse    
Officer Glenn Kranich      
Officer Eric Frary 
Officer Wayne Pursell               
Sgt. Stephen Rinker                 
Cpl. Steven Cronin 
Officer Michael Cole 
Officer Shawn Stiver 
Officer Kurt DeForrest 
Officer Chris Hinnershitz 
Officer Meg Donlen 
Secretary Janice Frary 
Secretary Pam Paraskewik 

 
 _______                ______ 

Total     2,567.75  74.5  
      

98 
168 
0 

156 
87 

157.5 
128 

144.5 
156 
126 
120 
84 

157.5 
144 
92 

120 
144 
153 
138 

58.25 
136 

 

1,449 
1,436 
1,259 
965 

1,742 

219 
246 
270 
284 
243

0 
24 
0 

13.5 
0 
0 
4 
0 
6 
0 

3.5 
0 
2 
5 
0 

1.5 
12 
3 
0 
0 
0 



 
12.  POLICE DEPARTMENT ACTIVITES DURING THE 

MONTH 
 

 Officer Tim Boyle graduated from the Community 
Leadership Institute program that is sponsored 
annually by the Indian Valley Chamber of Commerce.  
He is the fifth member of the police department to 
attend this valuable community networking effort. 

 Corporal Ed Hall attended the FBI Law Enforcement 
Executive Development Seminar at Princeton 
University during the week of June 9. 

 Officers from the department provided security and 
traffic control for the Penn Valley Church Community 
Fair during the week of June 11th as well as for the 
graduation exercises at the Souderton Area High 
School on June 12th. 

 The department took delivery of the new WatchGuard 
digital in-car video system in June.  All of the 
department’s patrol vehicles are now equipped with 
digital cameras and microphoines that record images 
and audio forward of the vehicle and in the rear seating 
compartment. 

 On June 10th, Officer Chris Hinnershitz attended a 
seminar at the Bucks County Training Center on 
Search and Seizure procedures. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
Joseph S. Kozeniewski 
Chief of Police 


